#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spark Networks USA, LLC		102/14/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	800 Fifth Avenue		
Internal Address:	Mail Code: WA1-501-17-32		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3897533	A FUN SITE FOR SERIOUS DATERS
Registration Number:	3227590	JMAG
Registration Number:	3251142	RELATIONSHIPS.COM
Registration Number:	3116911	WHERE IT HAPPENS
Registration Number:	3144772	SINGLE PARENTS MINGLE
Registration Number:	3095495	MILITARY SINGLES CONNECTION
Registration Number:	3095494	LDS MINGLE
Registration Number:	3095493	JEWISH MINGLE
Registration Number:	3095492	BBW PERSONALS PLUS
Registration Number:	3079066	SPARK NETWORKS
Registration Number:	3035752	SPARK
Registration Number:	3118311	REVEALED MATCHING
Registration Number:	3134171	SPARK NETWORKS
	7	TDANEMADK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0512** 

Registration Number:	3191053	LDSSINGLES.COM	
Registration Number:	3248149	SPARK	
Registration Number:	2959887	LOVE, INTERNET STYLE	
Registration Number:	2920951	HELPING PEOPLE CLICK	
Registration Number:	3113668	BLACKSINGLES CONNECTION	
Registration Number:	2940052	CHRISTIANMINGLE	
Registration Number:	3053126	SILVER SINGLES	
Registration Number:	3059493	CLICK?	
Registration Number:	3059492	CLICK!	
Registration Number:	3006382	COLLEGELUV	
Registration Number:	2856940	COLLEGE LOVE	
Registration Number:	2853581	BLACKSINGLES.COM	
Registration Number:	2867879		
Registration Number:	3818300	IGNITE YOUR POSSIBILITIES	
Registration Number:	3818299	IGNITING RELATIONSHIPS	
Registration Number:	3817612	JDATETV	
Registration Number:	3780800	BUILDING THE JEWISH COMMUNITY FOR OVER A DECADE	
Registration Number:	3777966	MORE TO LOVE	
Registration Number:	3786158	JDATE MOBILE	
Registration Number:	3749071	PRODUCT OF JDATE	
Registration Number:	3461757	FIRST GLANCES. SECOND CHANCES.	
Registration Number:	3278992	JDATER	
Registration Number:	3278986	JDATING	
Registration Number:	3447429	JDATE	
Registration Number:	3112462	COMPASS	
Registration Number:	2893713	FACEPAGE	
Registration Number:	2764994	FACEPAGE	
Registration Number:	2536391	LDSSO	
Registration Number:	2730091	DATEMATE	
Registration Number:	2772879	FACELINK	
Registration Number:	2544110	FACELINK	
Registration Number:	2544109	FACELINK	
Registration Number:	2875134	CUPIDNET.COM	
Registration Number:	2445788	MATCHNET	
Registration Number:	2420967	JDATE	
<u> </u>	П	TRADEMARK '	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0513

	2608475	AMERICAN SINGLES
Registration Number:	2374811	SUREMATCH
Registration Number:	2326318	PEOPLE YOU CLICK WITH
Registration Number:	2314122	JUSTPLAY!
Registration Number:	2267411	WHERE PEOPLE CONNECT
Serial Number:	85140262	SINGLESENIORSMEET
Serial Number:	85044256	JEWPON
Serial Number:	77919510	JREWARDS
Serial Number:	77911292	JBLOG
Serial Number:	77911271	JBABY
Serial Number:	77824899	WHO'S SEARCHING FOR YOU ?
Serial Number:	77824863	DON'T ATONE ALONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (919)416-8328 **Phone**: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000-11339 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	11/29/2011

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=NGSI-T Spark to BOA#page1.tif source=NGSI-T Spark to BOA#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Spark to BOA#page3.tif source=NGSI-T Spark to BOA#page4.tif source=NGSI-T Spark to BOA#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0514

**NOTICE** 

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 14, 2008 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No.

Description of Trademark Applied for Date of Trademark Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

CHAR1\1209366v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0515

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

	Very truly yours,
	SPARK NETWORKS USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company  By:  Name: Press through Title: CFO
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administ	rative Agent
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

CHAR1\1209366v1

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SPARK NETWORKS USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Julie Yamauchi

Title: SVP

### Schedule 1

# Spark Networks USA, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

## **U.S. Trademarks**

# Registered Marks

Annual State of the Control of the C		STORE OF THE STATE
West West West	14 data data 1 data	
A FUN SITE FOR SERIOUS DATERS	3897533	12/28/10
JMAG	3227590	4/10/07
RELATIONSHIPS.VOM and Design	3251142	6/12/07
WHERE IT HAPPENS	3116911	7/18/06
SINGLE PARENTS MINGLE	3144772	9/1,9/06
MILITARY SINGLES CONNECTION	3095495	5/23/06
LDS MINGLE	3095494	5/23/06
JEWISH MINGLE	3095493	5/23/06
BBW PERSONALS PLUS	3095492	5/23/06
SPARK NETWORKS and Design	3079066	4/11/06
SPARK and Design	3035752	12/27/05
REVEALED MATCHING	3118311	7/18/06
SPARK NETWORKS	3134171	8/22/06
LDSSINGLES.COM	3191053	1/2/07
SPARK	3248149	5/29/07
LOVE, INTERNET STYLE	2959887	6/7/05
HELPING PEOPLE QUICK	2920951	1/25/05
BLACKSINGLES CONNECTION	3113668	7/11/06
CHRISTIANMINGLE	2940052	4/12/05
SILVER SINGLES	3053126	1/31/06
CLICK?	3059493	2/14/06
CLICK! and Design	3059492	2/14/06
COLLEGELUV	3006382	10/11/05
COLLEGE LOVE	2856940	6/22/04
BLACKSINGLES.COM	2853581	6/15/04
Design Only	2867879	7/27/04
IGNITE YOUR POSSIBILITIES	3818300	7/13/10
IGNITING RELATIONSHIPS	3818299	7/13/10
JDATETV	3817612	7/13/10
BUILDING THE JEWISH COMMUNITY FOR OVER A	3780800	4/27/10
DECADE		
MORE TO LOVE	3777966	4/20/10
JDATE MOBILE	3786158	5/4/10
PRODUCT OF JDATE	3749071	2/16/10
FIRST GLANCES. SECOND CHANCES.	3461757	7/8/08
JDATER	3278992	8/14/07
JDATING	3278986	8/14/07
JDATE and Design	3447429	6/17/08
COMPASS	3112462	7/4/06
FACEPAGE	2893713	10/12/04

CHAR1\1209366vI

TRADEMARK REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0518

	a Regulation of the latest and the l	Registion of terr
FACEPAGE	2764994	9/16/03
LDSSO	2536391	2/5/02
DATEMATE	2730091	6/24/03
FACELINK	2772879	10/14/03
FACELINK	2544110	3/5/02
FACELINK	2544109	3/5/02
CUPIDNET.COM	2875134	8/17/04
MATCHNET	2445788	4/24/01
JDATE	2420967	1/16/01
AMERICAN SINGLES	2608475	8/20/02
SUREMATCH	2374811	8/8/00
PEOPLE YOU CLICK WITH	2326318	3/7/00
JUSTPLAY!	2314122	21/00
WHERE PEOPLE CONNECT	2267411	8/3/99

# Pending Applications

A TO CONTINUE OF A TO A TO	ំ ្រីស្បូរព្រះប៊ីពីប្រជុំ នៅ	<u>– idilingadhus</u> f
SINGLESENIORSMEET	85140262	9/28/10
JEWPOM	85044256	5/20/10
JREWARDS	77919510	1/25/10
JBLOG	77911292	1/13/10
JBABY	77911271	1/13/10
WHO'S SEARCHING FOR YOU?	77824899	9/11/09
DON'T ATONE ALONE	77824863	9/11/09

CHAR1\1209366v1

**RECORDED: 11/29/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004667 FRAME: 0519